Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 02894-781US1 Client's Ref. No.: 06846-PT12/Hi

.

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	ent(s) or copy(ies).		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Dr. Christian Neyer	Braun GmbH Frankfurter Strasse 145 D-61476 Kronberg		
Addillonal name(s) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗷 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
E Assignment E Marger E Security Agreement E Change of Name E Other:	GERMANY		
Execution Date: 06/26/2007	Additional names/addresses attached? 🗖 Yes 🕼 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);			
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:		
A, Patent Application No(s).:	B: Palent No(s) .:		
11/722,675			
	l ttached? □ Yes ⊠ No		
5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning			
document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1		
JAMES W. BABINEAU	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41); \$40		
Fish & Richardson P.C.			
225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110	জ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.		
Boston, MA 02110	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050		
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 96-1050.		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document			
James W. Babineau			
Reg. No. 42,276 Signature Signature			
Name of Person Signing Sygnature	Dale		
Tcla	il number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 3		
21692807.doc			
,	!		
CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY	/ FAC\${MILE		
) hereby certify that this correspondence is be indicated below.	ring transmitted by facsimule to the Patent and Tradomark Office on the date		

·	∇	\wedge
July 20, 2007	Dinla	a Cohell Lindsic Cabill
Date of Transmission	Signature	Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

PATENT

REEL: 019590 FRAME: 0496

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS. That WHEREAS I.

Christian Never of Steinbacher Straße 2, 65760 Eschborn, Germany;

have invented certain improvements in

REPLACEABLE ACCESSORY FOR A SMALL ELECTRICAL APPLIANCE AND METHOD OF DETERMINING THE PERIOD OF USE OF THE ACCESSORY U.S. Serial number 11/722,675, Filing Date 6/22/2007

and have disclosed the same in an application for Letters Patent in the United States therefor, said application having been dated and executed by us concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, BRAUN GMBH, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, and having a place of business at Kronberg, Federal Republic of Germany, hereinafter called BRAUN GMBH, is desirous of acquiring the said application for Letters Patent of the United States, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions, or any of them;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations to us paid by BRAUN GMBH. the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto BRAUN GMBH, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said application for United States Letters Patent, including all priority rights arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions, or any of them,

TO HAVE, HOLD AND ENJOY the said inventions, the said application, and the said Letters Patent to said BRAUN GMBH, its successors and assigns, to its and their own use and behoof to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any United States Letters Patent which may be granted on the said application, or any divisional, reissue or continuation applications, or for the said inventions or any of them, to said BRAUN GMBH, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

ľ

PATENT REEL: 019590 FRAME: 0497 - 2 -

And we do hereby, for ourselves and for our legal representatives, covenant and agree with BRAUN GMBH, its successors and assigns, that we have granted to others no licence to make, use or sell any of the said inventions, that our right, title and interest in the said inventions has not been encumbered, that we have good right and title to sell and assign the same, and that we will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith.

And we do hereby, for ourselves and for our legal representatives, further covenant and agree with BRAUN GMBH, its successors and assigns, that upon request we will, and they shall, execute divisional, reissue or continuation applications, amended specifications, or rightful oaths; communicate to BRAUN GMBH, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us relating to the said inventions or the history thereof; execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings; execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments, and do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for BRAUN GMBH, its successors and assigns, or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where BRAUN GMBH may desire to have the said inventions, or any of them, patented, with drawings, specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for BRAUN GMBH, and to vest and confirm in BRAUN GMBH, its successors and assigns, or its nominees, the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent, without further consideration than now paid but at the expense of BRAUN GMBH, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Kronberg, this 26 day of June, $2\infty7$

C.Mor

Christian Never

WITNESS:

Erika (order

Erika Cordes

WITNESS:

Christa Hirsch

PATENT REEL: 019590 FRAME: 0498

Attorney's Docket No.: 02894-781US1 Client's Ref. No.: 06846-PT12/Hi

OFFICIAL COMMUNICATION FACSIMILE

TO THE ATTENTION OF:

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT FAX NO: 571/273-0140

Number of pages including this page 4

Applicant	;	Dr. Christian Neyer	Art Unit	÷
Serial No.	:	11/722,675	Examiner	:
Filed	:	December 16, 2005		

FACSIMILE COMMUNICATION

Title : Replaceable Accessory for a Small Electrical Appliance and Method of Determining the Period of Use of the Accessory

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attached to this facsimile communication cover sheet is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment, faxed this 20 day of July, 2007, to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services,

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Respectfully submitted,

Course of Area

James W. Babineau Reg. No. 42,276

Date: July 20, 2007

PTO Customer No. 26161 Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110 Telephone: (617) 542-5070 Fax: (617) 542-8906

21692808.doc

NOTE: This facsimile is intended for the addressee only and may contain privileged or confidential information. If you have received this facsimile in error, please immediately call us collect at (617) 542-5070 to arrange for its return. Thank you.

27

PATENT REEL: 019590 FRAME: 0499

RECORDED: 07/20/2007